



Resolution No. 2000-880

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR A LAND USE HEARINGS OFFICER PRO TEM

WHEREAS, the Sherwood Zoning Ordinance establishes that certain types of land use cases will be heard and decided by a Hearings Officer; and

WHEREAS, the City is in the process of soliciting proposals and selecting a permanent hearings officer, a process which will take several months; and

WHEREAS, there is a backlog of land use cases that need to be processed before a Land Use Hearings Officer can be retained; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has recommended Mr. Paul Norr as a qualified Hearings Officer Pro Tem;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1. Authorization.</u> The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a professional services agreement with Mr. Paul Norr to serve as hearings Officer Pro Tem until such time as a permanent Hearings Officer is retained.

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 13th day of June 2000.

Walt Hitchcock, Mayor

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder

Resolution No. 2000-880 June 13, 2000 Page 1 of 1